

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 318 OF 2013(For prel. hearing)

PRIYANKA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND REVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gyanender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Marriage Petition No. 40/2010/A titled as Anand Revi versus Priyanka Singh pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division at Vasco-Da-Gama.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

